1 04.03.14 en / 416
 Safety Technique
 SAFEMASTER
 Emergency Stop Module
 BG 5924, IP 5924
• According to
 - Performance Level (PL) d and category 3 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
 - SIL Claimed Level (SIL CL) 2 to IEC/EN 62061

  (see Circuit Diagrams),
  for AC/DC 24 V or AC 230 V
Ordering example for Variant
BG 5924 .48 /_ _ _ AC/DC 24 V
     Nominal voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contact
     Type
IP 5924 .48 AC 230 V
     Nominal voltage
     Contact
     Type
 Variant
 UL-Data
The safety functions were not evaluated by UL. Listing is accom-
plished according to requirements of Standard UL 508, “general use
applications”
Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 V
Ambient temperature: -15 … +55°C
Switching capacity:
NO contact: Pilot duty B300
  5A 250Vac G.P.
  5A 24Vdc
NC contact:: 5A 250Vac G.P.
  5A 24Vdc
Wire connection: 60°C / 75°C copper conductors only
  AWG 20 - 12 Sol Torque 0.8 Nm
  AWG 20 - 14 Str Torque 0.8 Nm
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
 CSA-Data
Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24, AC/DC48V, AC110V, AC230V
Ambient temperature: -15 … +55°C
Switching capacity: 3A 240Vac
Wire connection: 60°C / 75°C copper conductors only
  AWG 20 - 12 Sol Torque 0.8 Nm
  AWG 20 - 14 Str Torque 0.8 Nm
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CSA-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356